ISO 9001:2008 Registered Quality System. Burlington, Ontario, Canada   SAI Global File: 004008	 Date: 09 February 2018 / Ver. 2.00                                    Page 1
Technical Data Sheet
832HD
Black 1:1 Epoxy, Encapsulating & Potting Compound
Description
832HD potting and encapsulating compound is a general purpose, hard, black, two-part epoxy that offers
extreme environmental, mechanical and physical protection for printed circuit boards and electronic
assemblies.

blocks, reduce heat cure temperature by greater
margins.
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Quality System. Burlington, Ontario, Canada   SAI Global File: 004008	 Date: 09 February 2018 / Ver. 2.00                                    Page 8
832HD
Dispensing Accessories
Consult the table below for appropriate accessory selection. See the Application Guide for instructions
on using the dispensing accessories.
Cat. No. Dispensing Gun Static Mixer
832HD-25ML N/A 8MT-25, 8MT-50
832HD-50ML 8DG-50-1-1 8MT-25, 8MT-50
832HD-400ML 8DG-400-1-1 8MT-450
832HD-7.4L N/A N/A
832HD-40L N/A N/A
Packaging and Supporting Products
Cat. No. Packaging Net Volume Packaged Weight
832HD-25ML Dual syringe 25 mL [0.8 fl oz] 0.08 kg [0.18 lb]
832HD-50ML Dual cartridge 50 mL [1.6 fl oz] 0.1 kg [0.23 lb]
832HD-400ML Dual cartridge 400 mL [13.5 fl oz] 0.62 kg [1.37 lb]
832HD-7.4L 2 Can kit 7.4 L [1.9 gal] 8.5 kg [18.7 lb]
832HD-40L 2 Pail kit 40 L [10 gal] 46.2 kg [102 lb]
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Quality System. Burlington, Ontario, Canada   SAI Global File: 004008	 Date: 09 February 2018 / Ver. 2.00                                    Page 9
832HD
Technical Support